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THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS

This week in Room 10…

 We focused on a new topic in numeracy, patterns.
We continued reading our class novel ‘The Boy in Striped 
Pyjamas’ and are nearly finished.
We spent time with our buddies and helped them create a road 
safety poster.
We completed some excellent work in literacy/writing. 
We learned about sound vibrations in science and learned 
some new netball skills in PE.

Bankhead will SOAR!



What we got up to!

P7 – Primary 7 have worked very hard in all their curricular areas this week. 

Numeracy – In numeracy we have been learning all about symmetry. We carefully drew sketches of various shapes 

and even had an opportunity to go outside to collect resources for an outdoor themed art lesson, where we 

incorporated our symmetry knowledge. We also learned about number patterns and finding the rule when 

completing a sequence of numbers. 

Literacy – P7 wrote a fantastic evacuation letter home, pretending to be evacuee children from WWII in 1939-1945. 

The letters were very descriptive and included lots of interesting details/information from WWII. 

Dyslexia Awareness week – we learned all about dyslexia and how it affects lots of people in various ways. We 

watched some interesting videos with people who have dyslexia and then used the rest of our afternoon to research 

all about it. 

Beat the street – The whole school had a great time today walking around different parts of Rutherglen to scan our 

cards for beat the street. We had music whilst walking and had lots of fun!



Things to remember

- PE days are Tuesday & Friday
- MUGA days are Friday
- Athletics – Thursday lunchtime
- Girls football – Monday 3pm-4pm



Important dates
Friday 10th October – October week – pupils return Monday 20th October.
Thursday 30th October – 
- Flu Vaccinations
- Halloween Discos 
Friday 31st October – Change for charity/Halloween
Thursday 6th November – Parents evening
Monday 10th November – In-service Day
Tuesday 11th November – P7 WW2 Showcase (Time tbc)
Friday 28th November – Change for charity

Thursday 11th December – Christmas concert (time tbc)
Friday 12th December – Christmas concert (time tbc)
Tuesday 16th December – Christmas church service 
Friday 19th December – 2:30pm finish – Christmas holidays!
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